
Newry Mourne Motor Club  -  Clady Quarries Rally Time Trial 26th January 2014

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

1 3  Gareth Sayers 6 03:35.12 03:32.10 04:07.61 07:07.22 03:28.02 03:23.32 03:24.59 06:47.91 13:55.13

2 1  Clive Kilpatrick 6 03:46.20 03:44.33 03:39.00 07:23.33 03:39.03 03:29.83 03:31.77 07:01.60 14:24.93

3 4  Trevor Elliott 6 03:50.75 03:41.87 03:38.34 07:20.21 03:37.69 03:33.69 03:34.06 07:07.75 14:27.96

4 2  Raymond Mason 6 03:50.29 03:47.77 03:43.81 07:31.58 03:33.64 03:26.92 03:30.24 06:57.16 14:28.74

5 21  Paul Barrett 3 03:47.99 03:43.74 03:41.84 07:25.58 03:33.29 03:31.26 05:00.00 07:04.55 14:30.13

6 39  Matthew Mason 6 04:26.60 03:42.02 03:45.07 07:27.09 03:47.48 03:32.03 03:32.13 07:04.16 14:31.25

7 18  Nigel Simpson 2 03:52.63 03:50.78 03:48.17 07:38.95 03:38.10 03:36.87 03:36.29 07:13.16 14:52.11

8 20  Alan Acheson 3 04:04.39 03:49.89 03:48.13 07:38.02 03:40.29 03:40.67 03:39.10 07:19.39 14:57.41

9 28  Alan Smyth 2 03:55.77 03:52.80 03:48.40 07:41.20 03:38.43 03:39.01 05:00.00 07:17.44 14:58.64

10 42  William Armstrong 3 03:55.99 03:49.72 03:49.93 07:39.65 03:39.95 03:41.09 03:40.61 07:20.56 15:00.21

11 15  John Gordon 3 03:52.20 03:51.67 03:50.84 07:42.51 03:43.90 03:39.77 03:38.07 07:17.84 15:00.35

12 14  Brian Armstrong 3 03:55.80 03:52.37 03:51.67 07:44.04 03:42.50 03:37.90 03:38.65 07:16.55 15:00.59

13 16  Chris Simms 3 03:59.60 03:56.13 03:53.48 07:49.61 03:42.92 03:38.17 03:38.26 07:16.43 15:06.04

14 5  Adrian Heatherington 5 03:57.88 03:55.57 03:52.82 07:48.39 03:39.19 03:39.23 03:42.15 07:18.42 15:06.81

15 19  Shane McGirr 1 03:54.20 03:53.45 05:00.00 07:47.65 03:42.91 03:40.51 03:42.75 07:23.26 15:10.91

16 23  Andrew Bustard 3 03:55.31 03:58.53 03:56.83 07:52.14 03:39.53 03:40.56 05:00.00 07:20.09 15:12.23

17 6  Frank Kelly 5 04:05.20 03:52.96 03:58.04 07:51.00 03:50.77 03:42.33 03:46.55 07:28.88 15:19.88

18 44  David Kerr 2 04:05.12 04:02.45 03:52.98 07:55.43 03:58.19 03:40.54 03:44.63 07:25.17 15:20.60

19 24  Sean McQuaid 3 04:07.22 03:56.83 03:53.35 07:50.18 03:52.31 03:42.92 03:58.37 07:35.23 15:25.41

20 46  Andrew Patterson 4 04:07.59 03:58.06 03:55.61 07:53.67 03:48.40 03:47.32 03:48.21 07:35.53 15:29.20

21 22  Andrew Simms 3 04:00.02 04:03.68 03:56.12 07:56.14 03:47.62 03:46.80 03:48.73 07:34.42 15:30.56

22 36  Leroy Mills 1 04:05.67 03:58.31 03:57.00 07:55.31 03:53.10 03:50.01 03:48.62 07:38.63 15:33.94

23 10  Declan Smith 4 04:06.02 04:01.53 03:58.46 07:59.99 03:53.14 03:42.16 05:00.00 07:35.30 15:35.29

24 35  Fergal Shevlin 1 04:16.47 04:06.98 04:04.09 08:11.07 03:49.31 03:47.99 03:53.51 07:37.30 15:48.37

25 30  Calvin Beattie 2 04:21.52 05:00.00 04:08.43 08:29.95 03:50.12 03:37.29 03:50.83 07:27.41 15:57.36

26 27  Damien McAleer 2 04:13.04 04:04.28 04:02.56 08:06.84 03:55.95 03:55.60 03:57.50 07:51.55 15:58.39

27 26  Paddy Quinn 2 04:12.82 04:13.98 04:09.61 08:22.43 03:56.30 03:55.63 03:58.83 07:51.93 16:14.36

28 33  Richard Kinloch 2 04:15.55 04:06.93 04:17.63 08:22.48 03:59.43 03:56.13 03:56.83 07:52.96 16:15.44

29 41  Jim Feenan 4 04:16.70 04:09.66 04:04.18 08:13.84 04:03.71 04:01.99 04:00.61 08:02.60 16:16.44

30 29  Paul Gray 2 04:23.46 04:18.07 04:08.91 08:26.98 04:01.37 03:55.88 03:54.33 07:50.21 16:17.19

31 34  Eoin McGuckian 1 04:25.32 04:11.22 04:03.88 08:15.10 03:55.97 04:06.82 04:19.15 08:02.79 16:17.89

32 31  Stephen Conn 2 04:27.25 04:18.42 04:13.77 08:32.19 03:55.91 03:53.90 04:14.54 07:49.81 16:22.00

33 9  Gareth Feenan 4 04:17.49 04:18.81 04:10.90 08:28.39 03:59.61 03:58.69 03:57.22 07:55.91 16:24.30

34 25  Ronnie Coulter 3 04:16.61 04:15.30 04:15.36 08:30.66 03:59.15 03:59.73 04:04.88 07:58.88 16:29.54

35 45  Michael McMullan 1 04:05.37 05:00.00 05:00.00 09:05.37 03:48.31 03:49.27 03:48.51 07:36.82 16:42.19

36 37  Ian Thompson 1 05:00.00 04:19.68 04:18.09 08:37.77 04:07.93 04:02.47 04:02.12 08:04.59 16:42.36

37 11  Tony Vallely 4 04:36.17 04:23.31 04:21.46 08:44.77 04:11.25 04:07.34 05:04.64 08:18.59 17:03.36

38 12  Peter Curran 4 04:49.31 04:38.00 04:23.35 09:01.35 04:09.74 04:17.51 05:00.00 08:27.25 17:28.60

39 17  Paddy McToal 3 05:00.00 03:56.48 03:48.83 07:45.31 05:00.00 05:00.00 05:00.00 10:00.00 17:45.31

40 38  Gary Lockhart 1 04:31.30 04:22.13 04:22.38 08:44.51 05:00.00 05:00.00 05:00.00 10:00.00 18:44.51

41 32  Aaron Mawhinney 2 05:00.00 04:34.38 05:00.00 09:34.38 05:00.00 05:00.00 05:00.00 10:00.00 19:34.38



Newry Mourne Motor Club  -  Clady Quarries Rally Time Trial 26th January 2014

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

1 19  Shane McGirr 1 03:54.20 03:53.45 05:00.00 07:47.65 03:42.91 03:40.51 03:42.75 07:23.26 15:10.91

2 36  Leroy Mills 1 04:05.67 03:58.31 03:57.00 07:55.31 03:53.10 03:50.01 03:48.62 07:38.63 15:33.94

3 35  Fergal Shevlin 1 04:16.47 04:06.98 04:04.09 08:11.07 03:49.31 03:47.99 03:53.51 07:37.30 15:48.37

4 34  Eoin McGuckian 1 04:25.32 04:11.22 04:03.88 08:15.10 03:55.97 04:06.82 04:19.15 08:02.79 16:17.89

5 45  Michael McMullan 1 04:05.37 05:00.00 05:00.00 09:05.37 03:48.31 03:49.27 03:48.51 07:36.82 16:42.19

6 37  Ian Thompson 1 05:00.00 04:19.68 04:18.09 08:37.77 04:07.93 04:02.47 04:02.12 08:04.59 16:42.36

7 38  Gary Lockhart 1 04:31.30 04:22.13 04:22.38 08:44.51 05:00.00 05:00.00 05:00.00 10:00.00 18:44.51

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

1 18  Nigel Simpson 2 03:52.63 03:50.78 03:48.17 07:38.95 03:38.10 03:36.87 03:36.29 07:13.16 14:52.11

2 28  Alan Smyth 2 03:55.77 03:52.80 03:48.40 07:41.20 03:38.43 03:39.01 05:00.00 07:17.44 14:58.64

3 44  David Kerr 2 04:05.12 04:02.45 03:52.98 07:55.43 03:58.19 03:40.54 03:44.63 07:25.17 15:20.60

4 30  Calvin Beattie 2 04:21.52 05:00.00 04:08.43 08:29.95 03:50.12 03:37.29 03:50.83 07:27.41 15:57.36

5 27  Damien McAleer 2 04:13.04 04:04.28 04:02.56 08:06.84 03:55.95 03:55.60 03:57.50 07:51.55 15:58.39

6 26  Paddy Quinn 2 04:12.82 04:13.98 04:09.61 08:22.43 03:56.30 03:55.63 03:58.83 07:51.93 16:14.36

7 33  Richard Kinloch 2 04:15.55 04:06.93 04:17.63 08:22.48 03:59.43 03:56.13 03:56.83 07:52.96 16:15.44

8 29  Paul Gray 2 04:23.46 04:18.07 04:08.91 08:26.98 04:01.37 03:55.88 03:54.33 07:50.21 16:17.19

9 31  Stephen Conn 2 04:27.25 04:18.42 04:13.77 08:32.19 03:55.91 03:53.90 04:14.54 07:49.81 16:22.00

10 32  Aaron Mawhinney 2 05:00.00 04:34.38 05:00.00 09:34.38 05:00.00 05:00.00 05:00.00 10:00.00 19:34.38

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

21  Paul Barrett 3 03:47.99 03:43.74 03:41.84 07:25.58 03:33.29 03:31.26 05:00.00 07:04.55 14:30.13

1 20  Alan Acheson 3 04:04.39 03:49.89 03:48.13 07:38.02 03:40.29 03:40.67 03:39.10 07:19.39 14:57.41

2 42  William Armstrong 3 03:55.99 03:49.72 03:49.93 07:39.65 03:39.95 03:41.09 03:40.61 07:20.56 15:00.21

3 15  John Gordon 3 03:52.20 03:51.67 03:50.84 07:42.51 03:43.90 03:39.77 03:38.07 07:17.84 15:00.35

4 14  Brian Armstrong 3 03:55.80 03:52.37 03:51.67 07:44.04 03:42.50 03:37.90 03:38.65 07:16.55 15:00.59

5 16  Chris Simms 3 03:59.60 03:56.13 03:53.48 07:49.61 03:42.92 03:38.17 03:38.26 07:16.43 15:06.04

6 23  Andrew Bustard 3 03:55.31 03:58.53 03:56.83 07:52.14 03:39.53 03:40.56 05:00.00 07:20.09 15:12.23

7 24  Sean McQuaid 3 04:07.22 03:56.83 03:53.35 07:50.18 03:52.31 03:42.92 03:58.37 07:35.23 15:25.41

8 22  Andrew Simms 3 04:00.02 04:03.68 03:56.12 07:56.14 03:47.62 03:46.80 03:48.73 07:34.42 15:30.56

9 25  Ronnie Coulter 3 04:16.61 04:15.30 04:15.36 08:30.66 03:59.15 03:59.73 04:04.88 07:58.88 16:29.54

10 17  Paddy McToal 3 05:00.00 03:56.48 03:48.83 07:45.31 05:00.00 05:00.00 05:00.00 10:00.00 17:45.31



Newry Mourne Motor Club  -  Clady Quarries Rally Time Trial 26th January 2014

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

1 46  Andrew Patterson 4 04:07.59 03:58.06 03:55.61 07:53.67 03:48.40 03:47.32 03:48.21 07:35.53 15:29.20

2 10  Declan Smith 4 04:06.02 04:01.53 03:58.46 07:59.99 03:53.14 03:42.16 05:00.00 07:35.30 15:35.29

3 41  Jim Feenan 4 04:16.70 04:09.66 04:04.18 08:13.84 04:03.71 04:01.99 04:00.61 08:02.60 16:16.44

4 9  Gareth Feenan 4 04:17.49 04:18.81 04:10.90 08:28.39 03:59.61 03:58.69 03:57.22 07:55.91 16:24.30

5 11  Tony Vallely 4 04:36.17 04:23.31 04:21.46 08:44.77 04:11.25 04:07.34 05:04.64 08:18.59 17:03.36

6 12  Peter Curran 4 04:49.31 04:38.00 04:23.35 09:01.35 04:09.74 04:17.51 05:00.00 08:27.25 17:28.60

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

1 5  Adrian Heatherington 5 03:57.88 03:55.57 03:52.82 07:48.39 03:39.19 03:39.23 03:42.15 07:18.42 15:06.81

2 6  Frank Kelly 5 04:05.20 03:52.96 03:58.04 07:51.00 03:50.77 03:42.33 03:46.55 07:28.88 15:19.88

Pos No Competitor Class Time Time Time Intrim Time Time Time Intrim Result

3  Gareth Sayers 6 03:35.12 03:32.10 04:07.61 07:07.22 03:28.02 03:23.32 03:24.59 06:47.91 13:55.13

1 1  Clive Kilpatrick 6 03:46.20 03:44.33 03:39.00 07:23.33 03:39.03 03:29.83 03:31.77 07:01.60 14:24.93

2 4  Trevor Elliott 6 03:50.75 03:41.87 03:38.34 07:20.21 03:37.69 03:33.69 03:34.06 07:07.75 14:27.96

3 2  Raymond Mason 6 03:50.29 03:47.77 03:43.81 07:31.58 03:33.64 03:26.92 03:30.24 06:57.16 14:28.74

4 39  Matthew Mason 6 04:26.60 03:42.02 03:45.07 07:27.09 03:47.48 03:32.03 03:32.13 07:04.16 14:31.25


